
a.a _(\\
\.-,.- \
\

t,t'r 2t? 'b.J

.;(),

-6(9

69'!
{fl I ort

%-

lie.gist o-ed Posi.
ij.,.. t,. l,<L) 1 4i1,,'07-US (PStr)

Cr,i'ellment oiIndia
\li;ris,ir-, oi'Chemicals & Fe:-ri;,;:c::

Deparncnt of Chemicals & Petrocli.:nicai-s

Shasui B havan, n\ eu' I]elhi
Dateci: .lanuary' 5. 2007

Managing Director,
engal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited.,

6, Ganesh Chunder Avenue,
Kolkata-700014.

Subject.

Sir,

Revival Scheme of
Pharmaceuticals Limited
Government regarding.

Bengal
(BCPL)

Chemicals
Approval

&
of

I am directed to
approved on 21 .12.2006,
The Scheme inter alia cor

convey that
the Modified

rsists of the fc

Government of
Revival Scheme
llowinq element

lndia has
of BCPL.

2. A copy of the approved Rehabilitation Scheme is enclosed at
Annexure-l for necessary action.

UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOW:

tn a//a constsls o o nq elemenls:-
(a) lnfusion of funds by the Government of

lndia
Rs. 207.19 Crores

(b) Waivers of loans and interest on past
loans as on 31.3.2005

Rs. 233.41 Crores

(c) Waivers of loan/interest by the
Government of lndia not to be treated as
income in terms of the lncome Tax Act.

Not quantified

Total Rs. 440.60 Crores

Encl..As above.

'i'



f*

A

ANNEXI.]RE-I

MODIFIBD REVIVAL SCHEME OF BCPL APPROVED BY THE
GOVERNMENT ON 21.12.2006

COST OF SCHEME

I] r\1I.,ANS OF FINANCE

\

-

r I)ll'ticular llfq]rI ilts. in cr:,ircs; l

.i.oo I

l.9t1l

Govt. of India*
loarr {l-onr GOI**

t)upporl lbr Capital crpenditure with tlie approval i,1' l)lannitrg

C'onrnrission thrtlugh norntal firoccss o1'Iludget approral ;r: rtt.jrlicablc

to other PSUs to the extr'r'rt of Rs. 115.00 crores (Rs. 55.00 crlr'cs cltu'ing

tlre vcar 2006-01 as eqr-rit1'and Rs. 90.00 crores fi'om 2007-()li to l0li-
l2 as interest Ii'ee loan) lbr continuous upgradatiott o1' thc |lunt ancl

nr.rchinery and lechnologr. Schedule M/\\rllO G1\4P coittpli;.incc lutcl

.loint Venture projects & schentes. In addition. BCPL uoultl eclrcriltc

Its. 50.00 crores 1br capilal expenditure fi'onr its oun rcs(-'rrrcrr:r (()1'

\

.icprcciation attd relrlinL'd prolit) ovcr tl pt-riod o1'1lr c r e ai's

Iritercst tl'ce loan of li.s. lt01.49 crorcs 10 ntect (i) thc'

Kolkata I\4unicipral Corporation Propcrtl l-ax clues o1'l{s.

(ii) inter-corporate dept-rsits oi-IPCL & Nlrl- dues o1'Rs.2

l-.'

['

sc-lilcntcnl ol'

1-i. I {) crot'cs-

l(r cltrres tiii)
')
r.i \

r l\ '\ "\'1lI -l* ,

Particulars Amount (Rs. in crores)
Capital expenditure (Rs. 55.00 crores Equitl'and Rs. 90.00
crores- lnterest free loan over five years from 2007-08 to
2011-12

r45.00

W.B. Govt. Loan (as interest free loan) 1.23

Repal'ment of loan to IPCL (as interest free loan) t.t5
Repal,rnent of loan to NFL (as interest free loan) I .01

Statutory dues to Kolkata Municipal Corporation (as Grant) t4 l0
VRS payment to employees (as Grant) (approved Scheme

:lE!q1gqat!!peendix-l)
\\'agc arrears (as Grant) (approved Schcrrtc enclosed at
A ppe nd ix-l))

'n,i;l

20.00

---14n

207.19



li \Vest Bengal sales tax dues of Rs. 1.23 crores and (iv) Rs.90.00 crores

lor capital expenditure from 2007-08 to 20ll-12.
*** Additional support in the form of one time Grant. (as was given to

Ifindustan Antibiotics Ltd. Pune in N4arch 2006 in the r€vival package)

for reduction of manpower b1, 212 employees by volunta) retirement

scheme (VRS) at an estimated cost of Rs. 20.00 crores during 2006-07.

Additional support of Rs. 24.70 crores in the form of one time

Grant for payment of Wage revision arrears w.e.f. l.l.lggg to

31.3.2006.

WAMR OF LOANSANTERESTS (As on 31.3.2005)

GRAND TOTAL Rs. 440.60 Crorcs

D WAIVER OF LOANANTEREST BY THI] GOVT OF INDIA NOT'I'O
BE TREATED AS INCOI'{Ii IN TERI\{S OF INCOME TAX ACT -

Not Quantified.

.1. t ... i ,, .1. .., i.;. j,.:. :.lS

i :N \
(K. Nt Li RAL| D H A tr,LN r'-'"

uNDEti, sEciiETAii\' l-o f iiE Go!_I-i;f.Iiri1ia
tl

Iuterest on Non-Plan Loan

( ptz/



\-\-

Appendix-l

Sub: Salient Features of Voluntary Retirement Scheme to be introduced
in BCPL

BCPL have issued notification on 3.{.05 for introduction of
Voluntary Retirement Scheme as per Modified Draft Rehabilitation
Scheme (MDRS) sanctioned b1' BIFR on 14.1.2004. There rvas a
budgetary provision of Rs. 10 crores sanctioned for the pu{pose, which
was not released to BCPL.

In response to this, BCPL had received in September 2005, 74
applications for voluntary Retirement Scheme from the existing
enrplol,ees. But in absence of formal approval of MDRS, and release of
fr-urds. BCPL could not implenrcni thc \loluntarl,Retirement schcnrc till
date.

Subsequently. about 126 cnrl-rIe1'ss5 have also expressed their
u'illin{uess to opt fbr voluntan'rel jrcnrcnt Schenie. but again dne to non-
availabilitt' of llnds, and opprr'r\ ill o1' N4DI{S. the same could nol lre
ellbctcd.

In r.ier.r' of above. and alsc d'.rc',o rilore employees willing to opt
lbr Voluntarv Retirenteltt Schellc. alt an'Iount of Rs. 20. 00 crores is
required 1br -eranting Voluntan Jictirenrent Schenre to 200 enrplo-recs

Q4t 126:20(l). The introdllction <r1' \/olun1ary B.,lr"rnent Schernc shall
etiablc' IlCl']L fbr proper utilization rl1'nranpowcr resultin_e in incrcascd
prt'iducliVi[, o1'BCPL and it riill alstr ittrprove the prolitabilitY o1'tlrc
Conrpanl,.

On rclease o1- tlie 200 ernpk'n't'cs. BCPL shall ensure sar inss t)1-

\\'illlcs and salaries o1-Rs.26.13.-51-1 - (l{upees: Tr\,entv sir lakhs thirtccn
thousand llvc hundred and titirtcc-n onh') pcr nronth and Rs. 3.i3.62.162/-
('l-hrcc crorcs thirtcen lakhs sirlr tu o thor-rsand one hundrecl sixtr tu'o
rul1 ) per uu1ltul11.

I
,--1

.t i

1\
\

i
I

Ii\

( l'-)

UNI)[lt st-( til.-'fAlt\,'ro



rt

V

Appendix-II

PROPOSAL FOR ,RELEASE OF GRANT OF RS. 24.70
CRORES FOR PAYNENT OF SALARY ARREARS TO
BCPL EMPLOYEES.

l. BIFR has approved a Modified Draft Revival Scheme (MDRS) of BCPL
on l4tl' January, 2004 (after proper monitoring of various parameters of
Wage Revision w.e.f.01.01.1997) as detailed below:-

'l'lie enrployees shall accept the revised and modified rvork nonrs.

Thc enrplol,ees shall ettter into Charter of Denrand ( COD ) ri'ith
sacrillce frc-rrn their sidc to accept the Wage p"f isirlt s'.c.1-.

0 I .0 I . I 999 instead o1- 01 .01 .1991 .

-flrc 
enrplol,ees hat'e voluntaril)' acccpted retirement at the agc o1'58

)/ears as against the then existing retirernent age of 60 1'ears attd the

sarrre lras alreadl' been itttplc'nrellted u'.e.f. 01 .02.2001.

-l-he emplovees shall reccive tlie arrears after approval o1'

CioYernrrtent to the It{odillcd ReViYal Package.

'l-he erlplol'ees slrall agr-ec ibi rationaliz.ation o1'the rttattpouer
optirrg \/RS.

br,

l Ilr vieu' o1'the aL-rt-r'e. it is rrtcnlioncd that ltecessar)/ agreelttettl o1-tllc
niodiJled l'ork nt,rrls. redttction ol' l37l erlplol'ees thrclugh \;RS.

acccplalrce o1' thc re\ isiorl ol tvages due from 0l.0l.l997 liotn
01.()1.1999 (sacrifice o1-l vcars revised u'ages including tlteir altttLral

ilcre incrrls lbr 2 iears. etc.) ancl tltc revised 1997 Scale of Par liar.- alst-r

bee u eltsLrrcd as ettr isaged in tlrc \4DI{S. Irnporlantly. the retirettlctrl asc

o1'the erlirlol,ees liare alsrt beeti t'educed ll'onr 60 to 58 ]/e?rS antl thcrebv

le ciuc ing tlte e rpcttditure.

o1-1hc correspondencc sirbtri11cd 10 BIIrR is enclosed 1or t'eadl'

l1 is nrcntitltcd tltai ihe etttplctrec-\ as olt datc are dralin-g l99l Scrilc ttl'

l)ar. thc \\'age Rcr isitril \\&S cllbcted lttore than a decade and liall'l.'ack.
.l-hc 

enryrl,)\L'cs i.lrd clntuitts ttttsitstaittatrle salarv ol'1992 Scalc'rr1'l)nr
anci thcir tttrrt'ale is at a ltru cbb.

In rrrcier 1o ensurc acltierc tarc.eted Prr,dttction. Sales and earlt Pr,'11t. il is

absttlute lr L'sscltriirl ihat thc ernpiovce s are reasor'lablr paid llt.'it u rtLe s

(long pertding sirtcc lgtl7 - Ittot'c thatl a decade).
!..4 \, .,/, .a .

3

the

('upr
rclcrcrtcc.



5. ln order to boost up the morale of the ernployees. it is being proposed that
the Wage Revision is effected on approval of BRPSE Proposal b1, the
Cornpetent Authority. The detailed calculation of Wage Revision arrears
for the period from 01.01.1999 to 31.03.2006 has been done and the sarne

wqrks out to Rs.24.70 Crores. The details are as given below:

\
Details of Wage Revision Arrears of BCPL Employees:

Lakh

s

DIFFERENCE :

Basic & DA
HRA & CCA

PF ContribLrtion
l-eave
l:rrcashnre nt

Cratuitl
I\4edical

Reirnbursellenl

Totrrl

(RLrpees in lakhs I

877.95

988.60

105:<

5

280.-+:

I 8-1.97

3-r.6ti

2470.0|

TINDER SECITE'TARY TO THE GO\

tn S

Year Existing
Basic &

DA

Revised
Basic &

DA

Difference
Basic & DA

Existing
HRA &

CCA

Revised HRA
& CCA

Differcnce o1

IIITA & CCA

1998-1999 ( 3 rnonths ) 163.32 2t0.44 47.l 24.43 6l .55 37.1

1999-2000 68 r .01 832.8 l s 1.8i 96.44 246.6C r 50.1 (

2000-100 I 669.92 77 4..9( 1,04.94 sc.99 T2.2!,: _..JlEl
2rq:l-()l _ .l..1rl{1
212.29 127.00

100 Lrll0l
2002-200i

665.3t 7 49.52 84.t4 86.84

685.s5 tl l.t( 85.6 85.29

i200i-100-1 118.41 824.91 106.44 86.48 211 .63, r3 I .15

2001-2005 7 46.3C 875.91 129.61 86.7C 2]9:e\)" 114._2!l

220.011i l:q.4liiiooi-:,,,,r, '154.99 923.2( 168.21 90.64

,F.;; 5084.91 5962.89 877. 647.81 I636..1 I' 91i8.('(

il\
IAItfx



d
MD/25i2003-0416

Shri D Bhattacharjee
General Manager
Industlial Investrnent Bank of India
l9 Netaji Subhash Road
KOLKATA-TOOOOI

May 31, 2003

Dear Sir.

Sub: Case No.533/92:M/s. Bengal Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals
Ltd. (BCPL)

Kindly refer to the Minutes of the
As directed by BIFR, herewith I am

lJnderstanding (MOU) signed between
Asstrcialion and Government of India.

hearing of BIFR dated 30.4.2003.
enclosing the Memorandum of
Management. Union, Officers'

\-

As regards IPCL, we had taken up the lnalter with our Ministrl (cop1,

enclosed). We are pleased to infonn vou that our Ministry has taken up tlrc
nratter with IPCL and we understand that IPCL is considerirrg the nrattcr
favourabl)'and we expect to get a fornial conrnrunication by 7tl'June.2003.
As all thc n'latters as per direction of BIFR has becn sorted out and consenl hiis

been rcceived fi'om all the agencies. u'e request you to kindly, reconltiencl tc'r

thc I'lorr'trle Bench to treat this sclrcnte as approved schenre insteacl ol
circulating the same. ,.,

'l'hanking you,

Ilrrcl: As stated.
Yours firitlrlirllr.

Sd;-
(PROBllt Il( )\',)

I\4ANAGING DI I-t L(' l'()R

( rr.



N4 EMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

In terrns of the Minutes of the Meeting of BIFR held on 04.03.2003
circulated vide letter dated 30.04.2003 on Revised Revival Plan of the
Company and as desired by the Hon'ble Bench we the undersigned agree to
consider providing funds for VRS in terms of Government of India Policl'part
from maintaining better productivity and smoother industrial Relationships
and keeping in view the changing scenario projected in the minutes of BIFR
dated 04.03.2003.

sd/-
BENGAL CHEMICAL MAZDOOR I.INION

sd/-
BENGAL CHEMICAL SRAMIK KARMACHARI UNION

sd/-
BENGAL CFIEN{ICAi. KARMACI IARi SAMi]'I

sd/-
BENGAL CHEMICAL EMPLOYEES UNION

sd/-
B EINGAL CHEMICA L OFFICL,RS' A S SOCIATION

sd/-
I\4ANAG]NG DIRECTOR

BENGAL CHEMICALS & P}.IAIIMACI]UTICALS I-]'D

sd/-
DIRECTOR (FINANCIt)

B I-NGAL CHEMICA LS & P]IAR]\4AC E IJ'f ICAI-S LT D.

sd/-
(coPAt. KRtsllAN)

DEPtJl-\' SI-CRl]TAItY
GOVERNMENTOI: INDIA

DE PA RTN{ En\ T O F C II E M I C] A I-S AN D P ETR OC H E I\4 I C A I- S

NE\\' DI:l-l'll.

\-

a'

/-'/


